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New Trades  

Trade Trade Details Rationale 

LCD   

Buy 
X17F3 

Open PX: 179.6 

Target PX: 182.2  

Opening Date: 
16/01/23 

We open this trade betting on holding to 
maturity or on the government offering 

something superior to what it has offered in the 
exchange. 

Closed Trades   

Trade Trade Details Rationale 

LCD    

Buy 
TX26 

Open PX: CER + 16.7% 

Current PX: CER + 13.4% 

Opening Date: 
22/11/22 

TR:  
+2,305bps 

We close this trade as we consider that the 
proposed target has been reached. 

Open Trades  

Trade Trade Details Rationale 

EXD    

Buy 
GD41, 

Sell 
GD38 

Entry Spread: 3c 
Current Spread: 3c 

Target Spread: 2.25c 

Opening Date: 
09/01/23 

 TR:  
-433bps 
+487bps 

Although we believe that the ARGENT curve is 
currently expensive in absolute terms, we open 
this trade as we believe that between the old 
indenture bonds, the 41 is cheaper relative to 

the 38. 

LCD    

Buy 
TV24 

Current PX: 15,350 

Current PX: 15,400 

Target PX:  16,280 

Opening Date: 
02/01/23 

TR:  
+32bps 

We open this trade given that the TV24 trades 
cheaper relative to the rest of the USD-L curve, 
and additionally, there are increased risks of an 

FX correction generated by the drought. We 
updated the target to 16,280 from 15,600. 
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MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)
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MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)
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Last Week Last Month YTD

S28A3 163 - 368

TV23 269 - 168

BADLAR 134 555 249

Total Return

MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

S28F3 - LEDE 02/28/23 0,1 81,6 91,5 - 86 86 - - - - 381 381

S31M3 - LEDE 03/31/23 0,2 72,9 87,0 - 134 134 - - - - 376 376

S28A3 - LEDE 04/28/23 0,2 77,3 82,2 - 163 163 - - - - 368 368

S31Y3 - LEDE 05/31/23 0,3 82,4 76,8 - 171 171 - - - - 232 232

S30J3 - LEDE 06/30/23 0,3 87,7 71,6 - 169 169 - - - - 169 169

TO23 0,5 87,8 69,3 48 145 193 - - - 91 262 353

TO26 1,3 82,3 28,5 124 287 411 - - - 230 181 411

Last Week Last Month YTD13-ene.-23
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FX BE
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MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)
PX YTM BPS

USD 

(Official 

fixing)

0,5 4,3 18175,0 18024,0 6,1 175,4 1,1

0,5 5,0 18075,0 17890,7 6,8 180,3 1,4

0,7 6,8 17825,0 17646,4 8,1 133,7 1,3

1,0 10,0 16900,0 16842,8 10,1 8,8 0,4

13-ene.-23 Implied Option ValuePure CER Valuation

MD YTM PX (Conv.)
Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

FX 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

FX 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

FX 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

TV23 0,3 -1,3 18.150,0 1 153 115 269 - - - - 1 -66 233 168

T2V3 0,5 -0,6 18.125,0 0 1 114 114 - - - - 0 62 236 298

TV24 1,24 13,8 15.400,0 1 0 114 115 - - - - 2 -199 230 32

Last Week Last Month YTD13-ene.-23
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MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Cer 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Cer 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Cer 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

0,0 61,7 187,4 0 5 109 113 - - - - 0 107 221 328

0,1 16,9 179,6 0 5 109 114 - - - - 0 39 219 258

0,3 5,0 172,6 0 7 109 116 - - - - 0 21 219 240

0,3 5,1 164,9 0 11 109 120 - - - - 0 20 219 239

0,4 6,1 129,7 0 24 109 133 - - - - 0 16 219 235

0,6 6,5 118,9 0 0 109 108 - - - - 0 9 219 228

TC23 0,1 -0,3 850,5 8 51 109 168 - - - - 14 14 219 247

TX23 0,2 8,2 361,8 3 -28 108 84 - - - - 5 10 219 233

T2X3 0,6 5,8 324,5 3 65 109 177 - - - - 6 1.878 260 2.144

TX24 1,1 11,0 328,8 3 27 109 139 - - - - 6 32 219 258

TC25 2,1 13,7 665,0 9 -118 107 -1 - - - - 18 -82 217 152

T2X4 1,4 11,9 237,1 4 11 109 123 - - - - 7 18 219 243

TX26 2,5 13,4 244,5 5 -93 108 20 - - - - 10 -81 217 145

TX28 3,0 13,0 234,0 6 -71 108 43 - - - - 11 -184 215 42

DICP 4,4 11,2 5025,0 15 28 109 152 - - - - 27 9 219 255

PARP 8,5 11,8 2050,0 8 -582 102 -471 - - - - 15 -691 204 -472

CUAP 9,8 11,6 2700,0 17 -124 107 0 - - - - 30 -244 214 0

TDJ23 0,5 4,3 18175,0 0 45 109 154 - - - - 1 -36 218 183

TDL23 0,5 5,0 18075,0 0 45 109 154 - - - - 1 22 219 241

TDS23 0,7 6,8 17825,0 0 105 110 215 - - - - 1 -32 218 186

TDF24 1,0 10,0 16900,0 0 179 111 289 - - - - 1 241 224 465

Last Week Last Month YTD13-ene.-23
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Spd Leliq Badlar
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Badlar

MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

BDC24 - BDC 3/29/24 0,7 91,7 104,6 135 -2 133 - - - 274 -16 257

BDC28 - BDC 2/22/28 1,2 99,7 107,5 134 104 238 - - - 271 91 361

PBA25 - BUENOS 4/12/25 1,0 88,2 90,3 132 -1.413 -1.281 - - - 266 -1.465 -1.199

Último Mes Acumulado del Año13-ene.-23 Última Semana
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Research

Juan Manuel Pazos Chief Economist jmpazos@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6606

Paula La Greca Corporate Research Analyst plagreca@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6638

Federico Martin Strategist famartin@tpcgco.com

Santiago Resico LATAM Strategist sresico@tpcgco.com

Sales & Trading 

Juan Manuel Truppia Head of Sales & Trading jmtruppia@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6659

Juan Martin Longhi S&T Director jlonghi@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6656

Lucia Rodriguez Pardina S&T Director lrodriguezpardina@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6614

Agustina Guadalupe Sales aguadalupe@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6682

Maria Pilar Hurtado Sales mhurtado@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6616

Juan Ignacio Vergara Sales jivergara@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-1936

Santiago Baibiene Sales sbaibiene@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6648

Pedro Nollmann Sales pnollmann@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6617

María Ruiz de Castroviejo Salas  Sales mruizdecastroviejo@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6643

Victoria Faynbloch Desk Analyst vfaynbloch@tpcgco.com

Felipe Freire Trader ffreire@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-1921

Homero Fernandez Bianco Trader hfbianco@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6667

Andres Robertson Trader arobertson@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6693

Corporate Banking

José Ramos Head of Corporate Banking jramos@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6645

Camila Martinez Corporate Sales cmartinez@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6621

Fernando Depierre Corporate Sales fdepierre@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6636

Sol Silvestrini Corporate Sales ssilvestrini@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6641

Nicolas Iglesias Corporate Sales niglesias@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6612

Capital Markets

Fernando Lanus Head of Capital Markets flanus@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6632

Nicolás Alperín Investment Banking Analyst nalperin@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6604

Asset Management

Ileana Aiello Portfolio Manager iaiello@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6611

Claudio Achaerandio Portfolio Manager cachaerandio@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6618

+54 11 4898-6633

+54 11 4898-6615

+54 11 4898-6635
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